

Addendum no. 2

to the Contract for Work no. S 0390/2021 of 29. 11. 2021.

On the below mentioned day, month and year the Contracting parties

National Library of the Czech Republic

Organization co-financed by the state budget established by the Ministry of Culture of the Czech Republic

with the seat: Klementinum 190, 110 00 Prague 1

represented by:				
ID no - 00022224				
ID no.: 00023221 VAT ID no.: CZ000232	721			
bank account:				
account no.: (hereafter "Client" or	"NL CZ")			
and				
Lichtblau e.K.				
with a registered office	ce at:			
acting through:				
ID no.:	203/245/04207			
VAT ID no.:	DE266313568			
Bank account:				
Account no.:				
(hereafter "Contracto	m"\			

(The Client and the Contractor are hereafter also referred to as "Contracting parties")

have made and entered into, in compliance with art. IX.5. of the Contract for Work no. \$ 0390/2021 of 29. 11. 2021 for a small-scale public supply contract for service entitled "SurveNIR P032 System Service", this Addendum no. 2.

I. Introduction

- 1.1 On 29. 11. 2021, the Client and the Contractor have entered into an Contract for Work no. S 0390/2021 for a small-scale public supply contract for service entitled "SurveNIR P032 System Service".
- 1.2 The subject of the Contract for Work was to secure the service and development of "Servicing of the SurveNIR P032 system", whereas a more detailed specification of the Work was provided in Annex no. 1 of the Contract.
- 1.3 The Parties have subsequently signed an Acceptance Protocol, by which the said work was accepted by the Client with reservations. These reservations were specified in the said Protocol, and the deadline for due handover of the Work was set to 28. 1. 2022 at the latest.



II. Subject of Addendum no. 2

- 2.1 After the entry into force of the Contract for Work No. S 0390/2021 modified by Addendum No. 1 of 21 February 2022, the Contractor, after performing the diagnostics, discovered further defects on the SurveNIR P032 device, with the proviso that the following additional work is required:
 - a) Shutter black repair s
 - b) Replacement of LEDs of the measuring head -
 - c) Replacement of the lamp for NIR -
- 2.2 The Client and the Contractor hereby agree that in the intentions stated above in Art. 2.1. letter a), b), c) of this Addendum No. 2, Article II is added. paragraph 1. Contract for work No. S 0390/2021 of 29 November 2021 resp. its Annex No. 1.
- 2.3 At the same time, the Client and the Contractor have agreed that the activities specified in Art. a), b), c) from above will be handed over to the Client no later than 10 May 2022. The price for the activities specified above was agreed by the contracting parties in the amount of CZK excluding VAT.

III. Final Provisions

- 3.1 Other provisions of the Contract for Work No. S 0390/2021 of 29 November 2021, modified by Addendum No. 1 of 21 February 2022, concluded between the contracting parties do not change.
- 3.2 This Addendum No. 2 shall enter into force on the day of its signing by the authorized persons of both contracting parties and shall take effect on the day of its publication pursuant to Act No. 340/2015 Coll., On the Register of Contracts.
- 3.3 This Addendum No. 2 is made in 3 copies with the nature of the original, of which 2 copies will be received by the Client and 1 copy by the Contractor.
- 3.4 The Contracting Parties declare that they have read this Appendix No. 2, understand its content, agree with its content and, in proof of this, attach their signatures below. They also declare that they are not aware of any facts that could invalidate the concluded Appendix No. 2, make it ineffective against each other or against any third party and frustrate its purpose.

In Prague on .11. 03. 2022

In Dresden on 11.03.2022



Director of the

Department for the Protection of Library Collections of the National Library of the Czech Republic

